

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 371

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, and in lines 3 and 4, in each instance, strike “Department of Public Works” and substitute “Parking Authority”; in line 3, after the second “the” insert “Executive”; and in line 4, after “owns” insert “and occupies”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, after the first “THE” insert “EXECUTIVE”; and in line 5, strike “DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS” and substitute “PARKING AUTHORITY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 5, strike “CASE BY CASE BASIS” and substitute “SHOWING OF EVIDENCE OF OWNERSHIP AND OCCUPANCY”; and in line 6, after “OWNS” insert “AND OCCUPIES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 11, strike “October” and substitute “July”.